
 

No.M/P1(E)612/V/GS/Seniority
     
     

                                                
      

All Supervisory Officials, 
Electrical General Service, 
Chennai Division. 

 
Sub: Provisional Seniority list of Elec

Assistant Coach Attendant  as on 01.01.2026
 

The provisional seniority list of Electrical/General Service/
(AC-Wing) Artisans staff as on 
concerned. 

 
Representations if any on the issued list to be intimated to this office 

within 10 Days from the date of issue of this letter
 
The concerned Supervisor shall ensure that the above list is further circulated for the perusal 

of all employees under his/her administrative control ev
Railways (from where they last worked).

 
In case no representation is received, the seniority published will be treated as all good and 

published as on 01.01.2026 and n
 
This seniority is also available in Railnet.
 

Railnet:   Railnet   Divisions link        
                Personnel/           To view seniority list
     Electrical/GS/AC-WING
 
Encl: As above. 
 

     
                                                                                               

Copy to :PCPO/MAS} for kind information

Sr.DEE/G/MAS&Sr.DFM/MAS
  DEE/Chg/MAS– for kind information pls.

 ADEE/P/MAS & ADEE/Chg/MAS
Supervisory Officials-for information & display it on the Notice Board.

 Ch.OS/Elec Bills, Seniority File.
 Employee Concerned-Through Supervisor Officials.
 Divl. Secy/SRMU / Divl. Secy/DREU
 Divl. Secy/AISC/ST REA/  D

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
No.M/P1(E)612/V/GS/Seniority/AC-Wing        Divisional Railway Manager’s Office

                          
                                      

                                                                                              
                                                            

Sub: Provisional Seniority list of Electrical/General Service/ 
Assistant Coach Attendant  as on 01.01.2026. 

****** 
provisional seniority list of Electrical/General Service/

Artisans staff as on 01.01.2026 is enclosed in Annexure -I for wide publicity to the staff 

Representations if any on the issued list to be intimated to this office 
from the date of issue of this letter  (Annexure-II). 

The concerned Supervisor shall ensure that the above list is further circulated for the perusal 
es under his/her administrative control even if working on deputation outside or within 

Railways (from where they last worked). 

In case no representation is received, the seniority published will be treated as all good and 
and no further representations will be allowed even in future.

This seniority is also available in Railnet. 

Divisions link           MAS  
To view seniority list 
WING  

               (S. SANGEETHA
                                                                                             APO/Electrical/MAS  

PCPO/MAS} for kind information 

&Sr.DFM/MAS-for kind information pls. 
for kind information pls. 

ADEE/P/MAS & ADEE/Chg/MAS-for kind information. 
for information & display it on the Notice Board. 

, Seniority File. 
Through Supervisor Officials. 

/ Divl. Secy/DREU 
Divl. Secy/AIOBC REA. 

Divisional Railway Manager’s Office
                     Personnel Branch 

                                  Chennai Division 
                                                 Chennai -03 

                                                          Date: 06.01.2026 

 (AC-Wing)Technician& 

provisional seniority list of Electrical/General Service/ 
for wide publicity to the staff 

Representations if any on the issued list to be intimated to this office  

The concerned Supervisor shall ensure that the above list is further circulated for the perusal 
en if working on deputation outside or within 

In case no representation is received, the seniority published will be treated as all good and 
o further representations will be allowed even in future. 

S. SANGEETHA)         
APO/Electrical/MAS   

File No.SR-MAS0PERS(ELCD)/78/2025-O/o SrDPO/MAS/SR



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 QCRTYN S.PAUL SAHAYARAJ  UR NA 25-01-1968 02-02-1989 08-09-2014

2 UYNYTO K GUNASEKARAN  SC NA 05-04-1968 22-10-1998 01-09-2016

3 DFJKHF SANJAY KUMAR ST NA 06-05-1974 25-12-2003 01-09-2016

4 FRIQOW T-VIVEKANANDAN  UR NA 23-05-1966 10-07-1989 01-09-2016

5 TNEGNI SIMAN TIRKI  ST NA 13-03-1974 08-01-2004 01-09-2016

6 REALXI K GOVINDARAJAN UR NA 24-05-1969 09-05-1996 01-09-2016

7 DIJLGZ P SARAVANAN  UR NA 19-05-1974 10-02-1998 01-09-2016

8 GHDKWG K RAVICHANDRA RAJU  UR NA 09-09-1970 16-06-1998 01-09-2016

9 AUAZNP F-NIRMALA PREETHI  UR NA 04-04-1980 08-04-2002 20-07-2017

10 BRWDPQ B-PAVALAKODI  UR NA 15-02-1981 08-04-2002 18-07-2017

11 DUFAEQ S-RAMADEVI   SC NA 12-04-1983 08-04-2002 24-07-2017

12 GUJPQS A-SATHISH KUMAR  UR NA 03-05-1983 08-04-2002 26-07-2017

13 YCQMJF R-BASKARAN  SC NA 19-09-1983 08-04-2002 16-11-2017

14 GAOIDQ HARI MOHAN MEENA  ST NA 22-08-1979 12-08-2006 26-07-2017

15 RSHQLJ P-RAMANAIAH  ST NA 30-08-1968 28-08-1991 20-12-2017

16 XSCLRI S SUKUMAR (DRQ) SC NA 21-05-1977 19-03-1997 31-08-2018

17 RZQSBZ P YUVARAJ (DRQ) SC NA 23-08-1977 28-03-2003 13-08-2018

18 CIYLAZ SHIVKESH MEENA ST NA 10-07-1974 04-05-2007 28-03-2019

19 IKCKAM N. SELVARAJ(PQ) ST NA 10-04-1972 22-10-2003 28-03-2019

20 UIJPEJ A. SURESH  KUMAR(PQ) UR NA 22-07-1980 30-08-2007 28-03-2019

21 MCJUZW V. PRABHAKARAN(PQ) UR NA 12-06-1987 10-12-2007 28-03-2019

22 CQNDCG B-VENKATA RAMAN SC NA 19-03-1967 15-03-1991 30-12-2019

23 SLJXEL R-RAJAN SC NA 17-04-1984 30-11-2012 21.01.2020

24 TNTBSO NANDKISHORE MEENA ST NA 26-01-1976 06-01-2004 08-10-2020

Date of 
appointment
of Railway 

service

Date of entry into 
the

relevant grade
reckoned for 

assiging
seniority

Additional
column for
specified
details for
specified

categoried

Remarks

                                                              PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST SENIOR TECHNICIAN IN PAY LEVEL-06 AS ON 01.01.2026                                                               ANNEXURE-I
AC-WING/ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT/CHENNAI DIVISION

PWBD-Disability category under 
clause (a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In 
addition, wherever information is 
available , the relevant benchmark  

disability 
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL, 

OAL,LC,DW,AAV,MWM AND 
OH may also be indicated.

Category
viz,

UR/SC/ST
/OBC

Name of the employeeHRMS IDSl.No. Date of birth

24 TNTBSO NANDKISHORE MEENA ST NA 26-01-1976 06-01-2004 08-10-2020

25 OANOET UMA SHANKAR DAS OBC NA 05-07-1988 27-04-2012 08-10-2020

26 XOCBQI ANIL KUMAR OBC NA 09-09-1985 27-04-2012 08-10-2020

27 QDFHJN K.STALIN OBC NA 26-06-1987 27-04-2012 08-10-2020

28 UQHPOA SUBHANKAR PRATHIHAR UR NA 17-03-1983 27-04-2012 08-10-2020

29 OMERFU M.ELANGO SC NA 10-08-1985 20-02-2013 08-10-2020

30 JDHKQY M.MUTHU SC NA 20-04-1969 25-10-1996 08-10-2020

31 RYHLPH K-GEETHA LAKSHMI UR NA 15-07-1968 14-05-1990 26-03-2021

32 WGCHDJ K-VEERARAGHAVAN SC NA 23-12-1968 10-10-1990 01-04-2021

33 CSSDOA S PAUL UR NA 26-03-1972 12-05-1999 30-12-2021

34 LHFIMP P-RAJARAJAN UR NA 03-06-1966 14-06-1988 30-12-2021

35 KWSDQA B-RAJAN SC NA 22-05-1975 11-11-1994 30-12-2021

36 AFGAZJ M-RAJAKUMAR SC NA 11-05-1966 11-01-1997 31-12-2021

37 PCKCHM B.BHANUPRAKASH SC NA 16-05-1970 30-01-1999 30-12-2021

38 IKKITJ BIRENDRA KUMAR SOREN ST NA 21-03-1976 11-07-2008 30-12-2021

39 NADWQG M-UMA SHANKAR UR NA 10-05-1969 05-07-1991 01.02.2022

40 UEIIWC A-VENKATESAN UR NA 07-06-1967 13-01-1989 22.02.2022

41 YWRBPI K-RAVI UR NA 06-01-1967 11-02-1989 14.04.2022

42 ELXPKH M-MAGENDRAN UR NA 01-06-1968 28-05-1996 22.11.2022

43 BPPRKQ N-C-JOKKIN ARULAPPARAJ UR NA 10-04-1970 27-07-1995 22.11.2022

44 OEDXIN G GOPINATH UR NA 30-06-1984 04-04-2013 23.11.2022

45 COGLAL N.VENKATESAN UR NA 01-12-1966 28-09-2001 22.11.2022

46 JJSKFK E.SRINIVASAN UR NA 20-08-1968 31.01.1989 23.11.2022

47 ZCNGRI S-GUNALAN   SC NA 13-05-1972 08-04-2002 03.02.2023

48 RQOLZY N.ESWARAN SC NA 24-04-1966 18-05-1999 02.06.2023

49 RRGFLE M.ANANTHI SC NA 20-05-1978 29-03-2002 31.10.2023

50 CUFLED P.VENKATESAN SC NA 20-06-1977 10-04-2000 31.10.2023

51 PSQBPE KULDEEP SINGH MEENA ST NA 20-07-1992 06-11-2013 31.10.2023

52 FPOCHD SARAVANA BAVA UR NA 15-06-1982 10-12-2007 01.04.2024

53 MISCRC PAWAN KUMAR OBC NA 16-02-1990 06-11-2013 25.04.2024

54 HGLHXA VIJAY KUMAR OBC NA 09-03-1985 06-11-2013 10.07.2024

55 DLEQIU KASUKURTHI NAGARAJU SC NA 07-08-1991 06-11-2013 25.01.2024

56 AAEXRU MADHU GALI SC NA 14-09-1987 06-11-2013 02.04.2024

57 SJCCOF R.KUMARESAN SC NA 22-11-1967 24-12-1985 01.01.2025

58 GSHURZ GANESH SHANKAR VIDYARTHYI OBC NA 12-01-1990 06-11-2013 23.05.2025

59 UZERGJ DHANRAJ MEENA ST NA 30-06-1991 06-11-2013 25.05.2025

60 CSEQNY RAJESH KUMAR OBC NA 06-05-1987 06-11-2013 24.05.2025

61 GTFKQC KAILASH CHAND MEENA ST NA 11-07-1978 26-06-2008 01.06.2025

62 TPBZZN SHIVLAL MEENA ST NA 10-07-1977 04-07-2008 09.06.2025

63 SJKYQZ BHOLA KUMAR OBC NA 02-12-1990 06-11-2013 12.06.2025

File No.SR-MAS0PERS(ELCD)/78/2025-O/o SrDPO/MAS/SR



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 REASFG N-MANNAN SC NA 19-10-1967 10-07-1989 17-11-2011

2 DQUOME C.RANGANATHAN OBC NA 13-02-1980 11-12-2013 02-09-2019

3
XMZIWR D.RAVI UR

NA
01-03-1967

25.01.1989/        
21-08-1998

02-09-2019

4
QHOLIL S.SRINIVASAN UR

NA
20-06-1968

 03.02.1989/ 
21-08-1998

02-09-2019

5 QWFPMF T.JOTHIBABU UR NA 20-11-1979 10-02-2012 23-08-2019

6 XZQKMZ K.SUDHAKAR SC NA 23.06.1981 24-03-2000 20-12-2021

7 XLIUHB A.N.SUDHAKAR OBC NA 09-03-1989 12-05-2014 23-08-2019

8 LGWSAO A.ANTONYRAJ (PQ) OBC NA 10-01-1968 31-07-1998 01-07-2021

9 BPJFBJ A.MUNUSWAMY (PQ) UR NA 10-04-1973 28-10-1993 01-07-2021

10 AUFWLW A.LAKSHMANAN (PQ) SC NA 11-09-1969 27-10-1993 01-07-2021

11 PGUKGN KUVARAPU SEEMONU UR NA 01-07-1970 27-10-1993 01-07-2021

12 SIZJTR M.STEPHEN UR NA 15-04-1975 08-11-1993 01-07-2021

13 KSDJJT K.MURUGANANDAM SC NA 01-07-1976 19-03-1997 01-07-2021

14 TDTQET R.KATHIRAVAN SC NA 15-07-1970 22-07-1991 01-07-2021

15 LOCAGH R.PERUMAL UR NA 10-05-1968 18-09-1990 01-07-2021

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST TECHNICIAN-I IN PAY LEVEL-05 AS ON 01.01.2026
AC-WING/ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT/CHENNAI DIVISION

Sl.No. HRMS ID Name of the employee

Category
viz,

UR/SC/ST
/OBC

PWBD-Disability category under 
clause (a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In 
addition, wherever information is 
available , the relevant benchmark  

disability 
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL, 

OAL,LC,DW,AAV,MWM AND 
OH may also be indicated.

Date of birth

Date of 
appointment
of Railway 

service

Date of entry into 
the

relevant grade
reckoned for 

assiging
seniority

Additional
column for
specified
details for
specified

categoried

Remarks

15 LOCAGH R.PERUMAL UR NA 10-05-1968 18-09-1990 01-07-2021

16 FPLBDX N.SRINIVASAN SC NA 15-03-1975 29-10-1993 01-07-2021

17 LTXDMO Y.JAYAKUMAR SC NA 20-07-1978 01-05-1997 01-07-2021

18 WGSGPF M.VARADHARAJAN OBC NA 13-05-1973 23-12-1994 01-07-2021

19 YUEHTF N MATHAN KUMAR UR NA 19-02-1967 10-04-1993 01-07-2021

20 ZRFXTW S MUNIAPPAN UR NA 05-03-1975 27-10-1993 01-07-2021

21 FCODUI S.RAJASEKAR SC NA 14-02-1986 21-04-2016 02-07-2021

22 DQAAXI TARESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 01-07-1992 29-06-2015 01-07-2021

23 ASECTJ P. RAMESH (IDMT) OBC NA 27.05.1978 19.07.2000 28.06.2023

24 SBLYKW KRISHNA MOHAN GUPTA UR OL(PwBD) 02-08-1992 29-06-2015 01-07-2021

25 CUQGIS ISHWAR SAH OBC NA 03-12-1992 29-06-2015 01-07-2021

26 DWKMGM MRITYUNJAY YADAV OBC NA 15-07-1992 29-06-2015 01-07-2021

27 LNQNWU SUBODH KUMAR OBC NA 10-10-1992 29-06-2015 01-07-2021

28 NTWXAW SHIVANAND KUMAR OBC NA 25-12-1992 06-07-2015 01-07-2021

29 ELQEEE SUBHASH CHAND MEENA ST NA 30-12-1991 29-06-2015 01-07-2021

30 SGQPZB PUKHRAJ MEENA ST NA 18-08-1992 29-06-2015 01-07-2021

31 WTSQOM LALA RAM MEENA ST NA 02-07-1991 02-07-2015 01-07-2021

32 AKROMU MUKESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 03-07-1991 20-07-2015 01-07-2021

33 JXBWHS RAJENDRA KUMAR MEENA ST NA 01-05-1986 02-07-2015 01-07-2021

34 URNQHY PARESH KUMAR MAJHI SC NA 04-04-1987 03-08-2015 01-07-2021

35 DHXJGG ANIL KUMAR DAS SC NA 05-07-1987 29-06-2015 01-07-2021

36 XTNHTR SURESH CHAND  BAIRWA SC NA 30-12-1992 02-07-2015 01-07-2021

37 MPZOPQ R PRAVEEN KUMAR OBC NA 03-12-1989 14-12-2015 01-07-2021

38 OTHRGK MS IMRAN OBC NA 07-05-1997 14-12-2015 01-07-2021

39 GJWPAB R.PRABHAKARAN OBC NA 07-04-1974 12-07-2013 01-07-2021

40 TYHORE M.VISHNU UR NA 27-10-1994 12-07-2013 01-07-2021

41 DKEZDO I.GUNASEKARAN SC NA 04-05-1994 12-07-2013 01-07-2021

42 SBNGYN D.VADIVELU OBC NA 04-10-1989 12-07-2013 01-07-2021

43 JIWKMF S.SURESH KUMAR OBC NA 18-04-1986 12-07-2013 01-07-2021

44 WWDQMS M. SAMPATH KUMAR OBC NA 02.10.1968 25.03.1994 14.07.2022

45 EPOJRI S.KARIMULLA OBC NA 03-05-1983 31-01-2008 09-12-2021
46 BJCZOG BHAGWATI LAL MEENA   ST NA 18-06-1984 26-06-2008 27.03.2023

47 KISHZS B.SARAVANAN     ST NA 02-01-1982 25-08-2014 27.03.2023

48 RYIQNZ RAJESH P             SC NA 12-12-1987 26-11-2014 27.03.2023

49 DTFDOP LOURD ARUL MARY      OBC NA 03-01-1976 30-12-2014 27.03.2023

50 YHIXZJ J BENJAMIN          UR NA 12-03-1975 06-04-1994 27.03.2023

File No.SR-MAS0PERS(ELCD)/78/2025-O/o SrDPO/MAS/SR



51 PYNMFD L UDAYAKUMAR        SC NA 19-08-1980 03-03-2000 27.03.2023

52 ZOOKKK G. VIGENDRAN          SC NA 04-01-1980 20-03-2000 27.03.2023

53 EHWEMO M MUNIYANDI                  SC NA 10-01-1966 28-03-2002 27.03.2023

54 ZPKNNI P.ANANDARAJ     SC NA 26-05-1974 01-04-2002 31.03.2023
55 GJXIXG M.KUMARAVEL     SC NA 13-02-1984 10-01-2003 27.03.2023

56 MBMAHD M.RAJA                  SC NA 03-05-1984 10-01-2003 27.03.2023

57 LUCDCU J.KOTHANDAN         SC NA 15-06-1984 11-02-2003 27.03.2023

58 BSNHAX S. DEVARASAN     UR NA 27-05-1984 11-02-2003 01.04.2023

59 IJLAXY V.THYAGU           SC NA 05-04-1982 29-03-2002 27.03.2023

60 DWXUQP S.ANURADHA       UR NA 14-03-1983 10-12-2003 27.03.2023

61 RRRTYI A.PADMANABHAN    UR NA 21-04-1979 11-09-2000 31.03.2023

62 JFODHF D.NOOKARAJU         UR NA 28-06-1979 11-12-1994 27.03.2023

63 WIGXQZ G.RAJESH                 UR NA 12-01-1981 30-10-2000 27.03.2023

64 TZIEFC P MUPPIDATHI          UR NA 07-05-1968 21-06-1990 27.03.2023

65 IOCQUY M GOVINDASWAMY   SC NA 22-05-1972 28-04-1993 27.03.2023

66 BZZODK PREM MAHATO     ST NA 02-05-1981 04-07-2008 27.03.2023

67 GWWWRI RADHESHYAM MEENA   ST NA 01-07-1976 10-09-2008 27.03.2023

68 GGSKRK K.AARON                      OBC NA 10.09.1989 06-06-2018 27.03.2023

69 PUDCRR G DAVIDRAJU              OBC NA 13-07-1978 01-04-2004 07.04.2023

70 DUWLKY ALBERT KENNEDY        UR NA 15-06-1979 02-04-2004 27.03.2023

71 NMTALR S VIMAL RAJ          UR NA 08-06-1985 26-04-2004 29.03.2023

72 ISXYEG V.GOVINDARAJULU      UR NA 11-05-1979 07-04-2004 27.03.2023

73 ZZWYKW N RAJESH                    SC NA 31-05-1980 16-03-2006 27.03.2023

74 TYHORE K VINOTH KUMAR         SC NA 09-06-1980 25-03-2006 27.03.2023

75 BYKUYX GANESH  GUGULOTHU     ST NA 12-06-1990 04-07-2014 29.03.2023

76 ZZIRZE M VENKATESAN            UR NA 02-06-1981 18-12-2002 08.04.2024

77 ZTORNZ M JEEVANANDAM      NA 19-01-1988 23-03-2006 20.04.202477 ZTORNZ M JEEVANANDAM      NA 19-01-1988 23-03-2006 20.04.2024
78 NPFFQN RAMKESH RAM SC NA 04-05-1993 04-07-2014 16.06.2024

79 QKUMBF EZHILARASAN.G NA 27-04-1982 04-07-2014 16.06.2024

80 LQNLZA S.SATHEESH SC NA 03-09-1993 16.02.2015 16.06.2024

81 KZIAPA G DINESH KUMAR SC NA 10-04-1990 04-07-2014 16.06.2024

82 ZUBZHF D RAJESH KUMAR SC NA 26-07-1984 30-01-2013 17.06.2024

83 XAUBMA S.SUJEESH OBC NA 22-05-1990 04-07-2014 16.06.2024

84 TWJJCW SREEJITH C P UR NA 23-05-1992 04-07-2014 16.06.2024

85 GMKRFC RAJESH K OBC NA 30-05-1987 04-07-2014 22.06.2024

86 MEGJJN DHARAMRAJ MEENA ST NA 06-07-1994 03-07-2014 16.06.2024

87 BSHQBI K RAJ KAMAL UR NA 18-07-1991 31-01-2014 16.06.2024

88 OEIDJK P.NAGARAJU ST NA 16-05-1980 10-01-2006 16.06.2024

89 FJGSIE BRAHMAIHI DASARI ST NA 25-05-1977 30-01-2019 20.06.2024

90 HETBMA K.VEDI ST NA 01-05-1995 22-06-2019 20.06.2024

91 CYRRLB SANJEEV KUMAR MEENA ST NA 07-08-1993 06-11-2013 22.12.2025

92 JJSUKQ SOHAN LAL BAIRWA SC NA 25-07-1994 20-10-2020 22.12.2025

93 UELJNR DEBASISH MONDAL OBC NA 06-11-1992 26-09-2020 22.12.2025

94 NNDTHX PREMJEET KUMAR OBC NA 15-09-1995 26-09-2020 23.12.2025

95 DSCDZX BIJENDRA KUMAR YADAV OBC NA 18-02-1996 26-09-2020 23.12.2025

96 DOIKWF PARITOSH DEY OBC NA 23-04-1993 26-09-2020 23.12.2025

97 PKEPWA ARINDAM BISWAS SC NA 25-10-1991 26-09-2020 23.12.2025

98 TILSOU KRISHNA PRASAD OBC NA 14-05-1995 26-09-2020 23.12.2025

99 HIGEOH SHABEER ALI OBC NA 15-09-1994 26-09-2020 22.12.2025

100 NOUHRL K.P ANEESH OBC NA 26-09-1985 26-09-2020 22.12.2025

101 UQTKRH SONU KUMAR MEENA ST-1 ST NA 13-11-1992 26-09-2020 23.12.2025

102 ZPHGEJ SHRI. RAM MEENA ST-2 ST NA 10-09-1993 26-09-2020 23.12.2025

103 UMPLCB K.GOVINDARAJ sc-1 SC NA 10-03-1990 26-09-2020 22.12.2025

104 HXYEQA PURUSHOTTAM KUMAR sc-2 SC NA 05-06-1995 26-09-2020 22.12.2025

105 XLPWKX A.RAJA  sc-3 SC NA 17-11-1969 09-05-1991 22.12.2025

106 TMHLZZ M.GUNASEKARAN sc4 SC NA 17-06-1977 11-02-2003 23.12.2025

107 HSXJYG G THIRUNAVUKKARASUsc5 SC NA 06-06-1972 17-05-2006 24.12.2025

108 BFXEKY G V RAMESH BABUsc6 SC NA 10-06-1975 17-05-2006 22.12.2025

109 PZNEID G ANANDAN sc7 SC NA 04-06-1975 25-07-2006 25.12.2025

110 DECSDY S LAKSHMANA BABU sc9 SC NA 15-12-1983 01-08-2007 22.12.2025

File No.SR-MAS0PERS(ELCD)/78/2025-O/o SrDPO/MAS/SR



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 IXZMWA VINIT KUMAR UR NA 06.02.1993 26.09.2020 26.12.2023

2 ZAEQDQ ADITYA RAJ OBC NA 12.06.1992 26.09.2020 28.12.2023

3 KEIMDE LAKHAN SINGH OBC NA 15.05.1995 26.09.2020 26.12.2023

4 EZNXZS M.SATHYA OBC
NA

14.04.1968
01.06.1987/ 
20.02.1997 01.05.2024

5 TKDAOA P PRATHABAN sc8 SC NA 16.06.1984 26-08-2006 27.12.2023

6 MHWZQS T GOKULAKRISHNAN sc10 SC NA 10-04-1971 10-10-1990 28.03.2024

7 QTBDNU K.VEERABADRAN sc11 SC NA 21-02-1977 15-06-2006 26.12.2023

8 MRZCUY G. SATEESH sc12 SC NA 27-12-1987 26-08-2006 26.12.2023

9 DUFHBB LOKESH KUMAR MEENA ST-3 ST NA 15-08-1994 04-07-2014 26.12.2023

10 EEUJAN VIJANDRA KUMAR MEENA ST NA 01-07-1981 04-07-2014 01.03.2024

11 SKKUOA V.BADRINATH SC NA 17-02-1993 15-12-2021 01.07.2024

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST TECHNICIAN-II IN PAY LEVEL-04 AS ON 01.01.2026
AC-WING/ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT/CHENNAI DIVISION

Sl.No. HRMS ID Name of the employee

Category
viz,

UR/SC/ST
/OBC

PWBD-Disability category under 
clause (a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In 
addition, wherever information is 
available , the relevant benchmark  

disability 
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL, 

OAL,LC,DW,AAV,MWM AND 
OH may also be indicated.

Date of birth

Date of 
appointment
of Railway 

service

Date of entry into 
the

relevant grade
reckoned for 

assiging
seniority

Additional
column for
specified
details for
specified

categoried

Remarks

11 SKKUOA V.BADRINATH SC NA 17-02-1993 15-12-2021 01.07.2024

12 ZMXQQJ G.VARADHARAJAN UR NA 21-05-1967 21-08-1998 19.07.2024

13 NSWHJA L VEERARAGHAVAN GEN NA 12-02-1970 10-04-2006 29.12.2025

14 QQMGEH A BALAJI UR NA 24-07-1984 06-06-2006 26.12.2025

15 WSRTBC K ANTHONYCANDIDA REX UR NA 03-10-1987 06-06-2006 26.12.2025

16 IIMUOU L RAMACHANDRAN UR NA 20-05-1966 27-09-2001 26.12.2025

17 QWBZFH K TAMIL SELVAN SC NA 18.07.2002 02.05.2022 26.12.2025

18 JSQKDA MANIMEGALAI S SC NA 12.07.1994 22.05.2023 26.12.2025

19 NDHBMF M.GUNASEKARAN SC NA 15-02-1968 11-02-2003 26.12.2025

20 BLWXHC P.KAMALESAN  SC NA 06-05-1973 11-02-2003 26.12.2025

21 GHSPKA P SURESH SC NA 10-03-1970 27-10-1990 26.12.2025

22 LTDNUI R BASKARAN SC NA 09-03-1973 29-09-2007 26.12.2025

23 PPCKQY K KARUNAKARAN SC NA 12-03-1982 24-03-2006 26.12.2025

24 CFBHHU K POONGAVANAM SC NA 02-05-1983 07-06-2006 26.12.2025

25 HGPUQJ S VEERABABU SC NA 09-11-1976 01-04-2002 26.12.2025

26 IWJOGN HIMMAT SINGH MEENA ST NA 04-07-1992 04-07-2014 28.12.2025

27 RKBISB MOHAN LAL MEENA ST NA 28-06-1991 04-07-2014 27.12.2025

28 UQOGBZ RITESH KUMAR ST NA 21-06-1991 04-07-2014 31.12.2025

File No.SR-MAS0PERS(ELCD)/78/2025-O/o SrDPO/MAS/SR
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1 PXOGNK M.SRIDHAR GEN NA 25-03-1965 27-10-1990 01-07-2021

2 HZXAJC M.PALANI SC NA 10-09-1971 06-04-1994 01-07-2021

3 EETICD K ABDUL AMEER UR NA 12-03-1969 08-10-2001 01-07-2021

4 EYKQYD M DHANASEKARAN UR NA 31-05-1968 28-09-2001 02-07-2021

5 QOAJIH K.HARISH OBC NA 06-10-1996 06-06-2018 19-07-2021

6 MDWGYP M.VIJAYA KUMAR SC NA 14-05-1978 12-10-2003 06-12-2021

7 MRHNHU A VELMURUGAN OBC NA 22.03.1991 13.05.2014
08.04.2023 (Re-

Instate)

8 IRWHJI D.NAGARAJAN UR NA 20-04-1986 02-08-2016
01.11.2023/
13.01.2025

01.11.2023/

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST TECHNICIAN-III IN PAY LEVEL-02 AS ON 01.01.2026
AC-WING/ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT/CHENNAI DIVISION
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9 WNXUWH RANJIT KUMAR OBC NA 18-02-1988 04-07-2014
01.11.2023/
13.01.2025

10 RRFIZZ KAMLESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 09-10-1991 17-07-2014
01.11.2023/
13.01.2025

11 GRJDJN NOORE ALAM DIN SHAH OBC NA 25-10-1992 03-08-2016
01.11.2023/
13.01.2025

12 AYWGJT VINOD GAUR ST NA 01-12-1989 04-09-2014
01.11.2023/
13.01.2025

13 YSDCYQ PANKAJ KUMAR UR NA 10-02-1987 04.07.2014
01.11.2023/
13.01.2025

14 MXFAYN B RAJESH KUMAR UR NA 02-08-1986 01-03-2014
01.11.2023 /  
07.06.2024

15 WZQUUH A.PAULRAJ OBC NA 20-07-1990 28-04-2017
01.11.2023/  
30.05.2024

16 YHCZQJ S. DURAIKANNAN SC NA 25-12-1970 04.02.2006
01.11.2023/
13.01.2025

17 NSKTQY VEER SINGH MEENA ST NA 01-07-1991 04-07-2014 08.02.2024

18 MHDRHQ MUKESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 22-06-1981 04-07-2014 14.02.2024

19 LECMSS T NANDAKUMAR NA 04-03-1975 22-11-2005 18.04.2024

20 TXLDZO M. ARAVINDRAJ OBC NA 11-05-1985 07-06-2006 19.04.2024

21 UAUIYG I IMMANUEL PARARA OBC NA 10-12-1980 12-05-2007 18.07.2024

22 WBFKQA M SATHISH                  SC NA 22-04-1978 24-04-2004 30.05.2024

23 WDSHMM L SURESH SC NA 07-05-1978 12-05-2007 11.04.2024

24 EDUMHY T SURESH KUMAR SC NA 11-05-1985 30-06-2007 01.05.2024

25 RAGLFP JATINDRANATH MAJHI     ST NA 11-04-1990 18.12.2015 30.05.2024

26 YFCSFQ PUTTABANTHI SHIVA ST NA 15-05-1990 23-12-2015 10.04.2024

27 JBNCXA G THANGARAJ OBC NA 14-06-1981 30-06-2007 06.04.2024

28 RMHETX M ANANDA KUMAR SC NA 02-06-1980 03-11-2007 01.07.2024

29 CFNYXG M YUVARAJ SC NA 28-10-1990 17-02-2009 01.07.2024

30 TBYWSE H SHAJITH BAIG OBC NA 22-05-1977 29-09-2007 04.10.2025

31 WNKFKF E GANGADURAI OBC NA 15-06-1978 29-09-2007 04.10.2025

32 DIEKBS S VENKATESAN UR NA 20-05-1980 13-10-2007 04.10.2025

33 NGQDPH POONGODI P SC NA 02-06-2000 04.04.2024 03.04.2026 TRAINEE

34 NDEYOO VENNILA S SC NA 13-11-1992 01.04.2024 31.03.2026 TRAINEE

35 ROXBEU CATHERENE CELES M OBC NA 13-05-1998 04.04.2024 03.04.2026 TRAINEE

File No.SR-MAS0PERS(ELCD)/78/2025-O/o SrDPO/MAS/SR



36 TSNBNF G SUNITHA SC NA 10.12.1983 04.06.2025 03.04.2026 TRAINEE

37 GKORTU DIPU KUMAR OBC NA 01.01.2000 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

38 MRRMAO ROHIT MAJHI SC NA 13.12.2000 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

39 BTNPJO SHIVAM KUMAR EWS NA 24.01.1999 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

40 LEXYPU MD RIZWAN OBC NA 27.04.2000 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

41 XWFEMK PIYUSH KUMAR SC NA 10.06.1999 06.10.2025. 07.10.2025 TRAINEE

42 HKRJBH CHANDAN TIWARI EWS NA 18.10.2001 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

43 APKWHS RAJESH SINGH YADAV OBC NA 14.03.1996 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE43 APKWHS RAJESH SINGH YADAV OBC NA 14.03.1996 06.10.2025. TRAINEE

44 OMPWCQ SUNNY KUMAR EWS NA 09.01.2000 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

45 WYXXJD VIKASH SC NA 04.10.1998 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

46 FNZHNW SHUBAM KUMAR SC NA 25.07.2003 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

47 QIIXWI NIRAJ KUMAR OBC NA 10.10.1994 06.10.2025.
07.10.2025/ 
06.04.2026 TRAINEE

48 AYGZFP SONU KUMAR UR NA 27.02.1998 18.12.2025
19.12.2025 / 
18.06.2026 TRAINEE

49 RMMRWH MONU KUMAR OBC NA 15.01.1998 27.11.2025
28.11.2025/ 
27.05.2026 TRAINEE

50 IUBWGT CHANDAN KUMAR OBC NA 02.05.1998 26.12.2025
27.12.2025 / 
26.06.2026 TRAINEE

File No.SR-MAS0PERS(ELCD)/78/2025-O/o SrDPO/MAS/SR



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 ZJNOJT V.JAYAKUMAR SC NA 07-03-1974 06-04-1994 01-11-2003

2 QHJFND V.MANI SC NA 05-04-1970 08-11-1993 01-11-2003

3 KIMWWY K VEERABHADRAN UR NA 20-05-1966 28-09-2001 19-11-2007

4 SHFQKU G SAMUEL SC NA 03-11-1974 10-04-2002 19-11-2007

5 ERRDGX M SENTHIL KUMAR UR NA 24-07-1980 01-11-2006 19-11-2007

6 YHPLLR M CHITTIBABU SC NA 01-06-1967 19-12-2003 01-12-2005

7 NJLOMZ G RAVIKUMAR OBC NA 10-03-1983 13-10-2007 30-07-2008

8 AWLCSY R DAMODARAN OBC NA 30-06-1975 16-08-2006 01-08-2008

9 OMCKJT K SURESH UR NA 09-11-1978 13-10-2007 08-02-2008

10 XGOPHA C SUNIL KUMAR OBC NA 15-12-1973 23-03-2007 27-11-2008

11 QQQOCA R MUNIRATHINAM SC NA 01-07-1970 10-12-2003 09-02-2011

12 TMXGAL R SURESH BABU UR NA 04-11-1979 08-04-2006 09-02-2011

13 LGOQTX M SEKAR UR NA 03-06-1966 24-09-2001 09-02-2011

14 ERSKNJ T MURUGAN UR NA 10-06-1978 13-10-2007 09-02-2011

15 KIKUQQ G RAMESH UR NA 31-01-1973 19-11-2006 09-02-2011

16 WPNHYF A MANOGAR SC NA 19.04.1971 11-10-2006 09-02-2011

17 AJSUHP S SRIDHAR UR NA 23-08-1975 16-06-2007 09-02-2011

18 XFRRZW S. SELLADURAI UR NA 03-05-1975 26-03-1997 01-10-2012

19 LEHJUP P K KANNAN UR 07-04-1970 23-07-1998 01-10-2012

Date of birth

Date of 
appointment
of Railway 

service

Date of entry into 
the

relevant grade
reckoned for 

assiging
seniority

Additional
column for
specified
details for
specified

categorieS

RemarksSl.No. HRMS ID Name of the employee

Category
viz,

UR/SC/ST
/OBC

PWBD-Disability category under 
clause (a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In 
addition, wherever information is 
available , the relevant benchmark  

disability 
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL, 

OAL,LC,DW,AAV,MWM AND 
OH may also be indicated.

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST ASSISTANT COACH ATTENDANT IN PAY LEVEL-01 AS ON 01.01.2026
AC-WING/ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT/CHENNAI DIVISION

NA
19 LEHJUP P K KANNAN UR NA 07-04-1970 23-07-1998 01-10-2012

20 MABUJZ M SENTHIL KUMAR OBC NA 18-01-1983 19-11-2003 01-10-2012

21 TGRYUU J YOUBRAJ SC NA 15-06-1978 24-04-2004 01-10-2012

22 HDCRMY M BETTAPPA SC NA 12-07-1974 24-04-2004 01-10-2012

23 UURRIH M KUMAR UR NA 07-05-1975 24-04-2004 01-10-2012

24 RTRBYR E RAMESH UR NA 01-03-1988 16-06-2006 01-10-2012

25 KUPDJE S ABDUL KHADER UR NA 05-09-1986 18-08-2007 01-10-2012

26 QGYJTN S.VINOTH KUMAR OBC NA 14-03-1989 15-10-2007 01-10-2012

27 SQENYH R MANIKANDAN UR NA 31-12-1985 13-02-2009 19-11-2012

28 FOGPSD R SATHISH KUMAR SC NA 10-06-1989 01-04-2009 19-11-2012

29 ZQZDLI K ELUMALAI SC NA 27-05-1986 31-08-2005 20-06-2014

30 RSKUDQ D SRINIVASAN UR NA 30-09-1982 25.10.2008 25.10.2008

31 FJHIDH A ANBUROSE OBC NA 15-08-1983 30-01-2013 30-01-2013

32 GWWQMH E RAJU SC NA 12-11-1988 03-06-2013 03-06-2013

33 BRXCMP M SURESH UR NA 23-05-1990 03-06-2013 03-06-2013

34 UQZGRS N BABURAJI SC NA 20-05-1984 03-06-2013 03-06-2013

35 FWMPFA N ELANGOVAN UR NA 22-02-1980 03-06-2013 03-06-2013

36 XDGRTE N DINESH KUMAR UR NA 20-08-1988 03-06-2013 03-06-2013

37 KIMJCC E SWAMINATHAN SC NA 14-03-1982 03-06-2013 03-06-2013

38 RWPLAQ J BALA ANAND UR NA 15-10-1991 19-06-2013 19-06-2013

39 KLXDWI G S JOEL UR NA 11-12-1988 18-06-2013 18-06-2013

40 ZHUIJX D KOKILA UR NA 19-06-1984 24-06-2013 24-06-2013

41 MJIMJZ S DINAKARAN OBC NA 16-10-1986 12-07-2013 12-07-2013

42 TXSSTX G SARAVANAN UR NA 24-08-1993 12-07-2013 12-07-2013

43 NKFJCA P CHITRA UR NA 02-03-1983 22-03-2007 20-08-2013

44 RFGQIE P. PALANI UR NA 16-05-1967 06-04-1994 28-11-2013

45 RSJTOY D. GAJENDRAN UR NA 02-06-1968 04-02-2006 07-10-2005

46 ZNKKUF S ANANDA KUMAR UR NA 31-08-1966 05-02-2006 08-10-2005

47 CWAXAD D RAJAN SC NA 21-10-1968 11-02-2006 14-10-2005

48 URDMPN S KARTHICK RAJ SC NA 15-06-1987 26-04-2007 28-11-2013

49 AGDFZX K. UDAYAKUMAR SC NA 24-05-1977 12-05-2007 28-11-2013

50 ZGAFQC A SELVAM UR NA 09-12-1975 28-09-2007 28-11-2013

File No.SR-MAS0PERS(ELCD)/78/2025-O/o SrDPO/MAS/SR



51 MZHYTE S RAVIKUMAR UR NA 21-08-1977 04-02-2008 04-10-2007

52 FGCEFO S SYED AMANULLAH UR NA 24-07-1978 05-10-2007 28-11-2013

53 SKPTEK M YOSEPH UR NA 27-02-1978 31.10.2008 28-11-2013

54 PETMFQ S.SATHIYASEELAN UR NA 06-06-1976 06-01-2007 25-09-2017

55 TAYEHO S SIVAPRAKASAM UR NA 06-06-1981 27-11-2008 28-11-2013

56 CQXSGS V VEERARAGHAVAN SC NA 29-12-1990 19-08-2009 28-11-2013

57 AUOXQB BADDI CHENGAIAH SC NA 04-06-1983 05-12-2013 05-12-2013

58 FTPSUA E ARUN UR NA 15-04-1984 28-02-2014 28-02-2014

59 NKYIKE V SAMBATH KUMAR UR NA 21-07-1981 28-02-2014 28-02-2014

60 SHJOOY S HARIDOSS UR NA 07-04-1987 01-03-2014 01-03-2014

61 QLXBHJ V KUMAR UR
NA

20-09-1966
16.02.1989   
24.09.2001

11-03-2014

62 MLOSCB K KADHIRAVAN SC NA 10-05-1983 10-07-2012 12-05-2014

63 UOFMMC J S VINOTH SAYAHRAJ UR NA 04-05-1986 17-08-2012 12-05-2014

64 MUWMHS AMIT KUMAR MISHRA UR NA 20-08-1983 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

65 KOSMSM ANIL KUMAR SHARMA UR NA 10-12-1984 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

66 FELOIY BIPIN KUMAR MANDAL UR NA 09-04-1992 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

67 BHBEOF SANTOSH KUMAR UR NA 05-02-1981 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

68 WXDWGS VINOD KUMAR UR NA 25-10-1992 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

69 SLPSLF G JANCY RANI UR NA 25-06-1985 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

70 TMINUS VIPIN UR NA 20-02-1989 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

71 PZXOJX RAMESH SANAPATHI OBC NA 29-06-1985 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

72 YEYRZN AJAY KUMAR OBC NA 24-10-1987 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

73 SWOPRY NIRAJ KUMAR OBC NA 31-12-1988 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

74 LCOKIR NISHANT KUMAR SINGH UR NA 14-09-1993 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

75 UAKOBA BALBIR KUMAR OBC NA 08-11-1986 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

76 OOGUQU M.KALIMUTHU NA 09-06-1985 11-02-2006 27-07-2016

77 OOPBWJ E.BALU OBC NA 24-05-1968 07-09-2005 28-01-2019

78 SIEUHP RAJESH M SC NA 21-05-1982 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

79 JSMFGS PRAKASH RANJAN YADAV OBC NA 03-02-1992 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

80 XKXJFH JAI NARAYAN KUMAR SC NA 11-09-1990 04-07-2014 04-07-2014

81 RHDKQQ C.KRISHNAN SC NA 04-08-1969 26-10-2001 31.10.201981 RHDKQQ C.KRISHNAN SC NA 04-08-1969 26-10-2001 31.10.2019

82 TNEDUD MOHAN KUMAR KAMAT UR NA 25-09-1985 07-09-2008 20-01-2015

83 UIPJXN J.SATHISH OBC NA 01-05-1989 30-01-2015 31-01-2015

84 SLWUAR J.O.HENRY RONSE OBC NA 29-06-1987 14.02.2015 14.02.2015

85 FHJQHA S.CHANDRABABU SC NA 02-06-1983 14.02.2015 14.02.2015

86 LRNJOM M.GOPINATH SC NA 11-11-1987 16.12.2015 16.12.2015

87 XSZSBW R.KISHORE BABU UR NA 06-04-1990 16.12.2015 16.12.2015

88 EYXWLC RUBAN RANJITH KUMAR OBC NA 07-01-1994 15-12-2015 15-12-2015

89 IMKAIY V.NIRMAL KUMAR UR NA 28-06-1996 16-12-2015 16-12-2015

90 HTKYXM P.C.DINESH UR NA 07-07-1985 15-12-2015 15-12-2015

91 ZEJYGO B.BASKAR OBC NA 14-03-1986 15-12-2015 15-12-2015

92 LUQPEE S.JEEVA SC NA 23-08-1988 15-12-2015 15-12-2015

93 YZGLEP S.SAMU OBC NA 09-06-1990 15-12-2015 15-12-2015

94 DATIAM G.SRINIVASA RAO UR NA 25-08-1971 02.03.2001 02-11-2015

95 HMYJEO T.YESUPATHAM UR NA 01-06-1976 05.04.2002 05-11-2015

96 EZHNIG S.NAGARAJAN SC NA 12-01-1970 05-02-2006 16-12-2015

97 SZEWDL R.SETHURAMAN UR NA 02.07.1972 08.02.2006 15-12-2015

98 PTMNWW G.DHANZECHIAN UR NA 27-04-1972 29.05.2006 15-12-2015

99 BRRRZI P.R.RADHAKRISHNAN UR NA 25-03-1980 06.04.2006 15-12-2015

100 REGJKL R.SATHISH SC NA 12-05-1986 07-06-2006 06-10-2015

101 WWLCRN T.SIVASUBRAMANI OBC NA 13-05-1976 22-02-2007 15-12-2015

102 WZXOOM S.SARAVANAN UR NA 22-03-1983 09-02-2008 22-02-2016

103 KNSTOZ M.RAJU OBC NA 28-06-1979 13-06-2008 19-10-2015

104 GOUEDT UMESH KUMAR OBC NA 17-09-1991 23-12-2015 23-12-2015

105 MMSRHL SUDHEER KUMAR ROY OBC NA 10-12-1994 23-12-2015 23-12-2015

106 GQEUUP AMARENDRA KUMAR OBC NA 15-05-1988 23-12-2015 23-12-2015

107 MGOXDL ARUN KUMAR OBC NA 05-04-1989 23-12-2015 23-12-2015

108 OZGPLE ABHINANDAN YADAV OBC NA 24-06-1990 23-12-2015 23-12-2015

109 WOYDQX AJEET KUMAR OBC NA 15-12-1993 23-12-2015 23-12-2015

110 JYUBRA PANKAJ KUMAR SC NA 13-03-1993 23-12-2015 23-12-2015
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111 POCJBM R.SARAVANAN UR NA 25-05-1979 25.05.2001 06-06-2016

112 MHXJKE U.SAKTHIVEL OBC NA 01-11-1987 06-03-2012 13-06-2016

113 QSJALU D.PETER JEBAKUMAR OBC NA 12-08-1990 06-03-2012 13-06-2016

114 CWRZME S.SUNDARI OBC NA 13-01-1972 25-05-2012 06.06.2016

115 DSLJOY M.DHINESH KUMAR UR NA 07-07-1984 25-05-2012 06-07-2016

116 FZYDGI M.JAYAKUMAR OBC NA 07-05-1975 25-05-2012 07-11-2016

117 KYHMDO R.NARMADHAN SC NA 20-12-1987 02-08-2016 02-08-2016

118 EDTMEK S.HARI PRASATH SC NA 09-02-1990 02-08-2016 02-08-2016

119 YDMDWM S.TAMIL SELVAN SC NA 09-06-1990 02-08-2016 02-08-2016

120 RINNMW C.MARTIN JOSHUA OBC NA 19-01-1991 02-08-2016 02-08-2016

121 NUWXTC V.RUDRABATHI UR NA 06-04-1996 02-08-2016 02-08-2016

122 QPEGDO M.MOORTHY OBC NA 12-03-1997 02-08-2016 02-08-2016

123 ATHEPG P.ANAND BABU UR NA 04-08-1990 09-08-2016 09-08-2016

124 MOZESD RAJAMANDRI RAMBABU UR NA 05-12-1992 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

125 WDFAUZ
J.IGNESHWAR RAO (MEDICAL 
UNFIT)

UR
NA

10-11-1988 03-08-2016
03-08-2016 
(MEDICAL 

DECATEGORY)

126 QOENIK SUNIL KUMAR UR NA 01-03-1984 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

127 FLJABX IPPILI ASIRAYYA UR NA 20-03-1991 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

128 QEJQDA ABHISHEK KUMAR PANDEY UR NA 20-10-1991 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

129 TNXZGA RAVADA DEMUDU NAIDU UR NA 10-06-1989 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

130 LUTTTA RAVI SHANKAR KUMAR OBC NA 04-01-1992 05-08-2016 05-08-2016

131 RQMSYL RANDHIR KUMAR OBC NA 15-07-1992 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

132 WSDNAH RAVINDRA KUMAR OBC NA 12-01-1994 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

133 CEUJND YASHWANTH KUMAR UR NA 02-07-1994 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

134 TXFMYL
PRAMOD KUMAR PASWAN 
(IRMT with Rabindra Doss) 

SC
NA

02.02.1983
01.09.2010/ 
03.08.2016

23.12.2021

135 NDNAGG K.SRIRAM SC NA 26-03-1988 28-04-2017 28-04-2017

136 XFIOJS N.BHUVANESH YADAV OBC NA 18-12-1992 28-04-2017 28-04-2017

137 YAFIBA P.TAMILSELVAN SC NA 12-02-1993 28-04-2017 28-04-2017

138 UCUBDD M.PRAVEEN KUMAR OBC NA 03-05-1994 28-04-2017 28-04-2017

139 SOIHBM P.SURESH BABU UR NA 22-12-1972 11-02-2006 09-08-2017139 SOIHBM P.SURESH BABU UR NA 22-12-1972 11-02-2006 09-08-2017

140 PLGIIE U.KARNAN UR NA 09-01-1981 15-06-2006 11-09-2017

141 RXIECT V.RAJAN SC NA 12-12-1981 13-10-2007 04-09-2017

142 WCRCJC M.THIRUMALAIKANNAN OBC NA 02-06-1983 25.05.2012 09-08-2017

143 LMGLRL S.VIJAYAKUMAR OBC NA 25-12-1974 11-02-2006 09-08-2017

144 YTFDUG P B BINUKUMAR UR NA 20-05-1977 11-07-2014 09-08-2017

145 PMZHDI N.ASIRVATHAM SC NA 22-04-1977 20-05-2011 09-08-2017

146 MUHHLM S.SENTHIL OBC NA 04-06-1982 11-07-2012 27-08-2017

147 WQAUHN S.LOGANATHAN OBC NA 25-06-1984 11-07-2012 30-08-2017

148 QPRGLW J.LOGANATHAN SC NA 03-07-1988 11-07-2012 27-08-2017

149 YMWAXQ B.SANTHA KUMAR SC NA 12-11-1988 11-07-2012 09-08-2017

150 ALSWBO M.P.SHENBAGARAMAN OBC NA 03-12-1988 11-07-2012 09-08-2017

151 NGANGK R.MUGUNDAN UR NA 07-11-1989 28-02-2014 27-08-2017

152 EWRAXI C.NAVEEN KUMAR UR NA 11-01-1991 21-06-2013 27-08-2017

153 QQBHMT M.AMUDHA UR NA 23-05-1988 08-09-2017 08-09-2017

154 LYFYOQ MANOJ ROBIN SC NA 23-02-1988 19-06-2006 04-11-2017

155 UXZXAD V.VINCENT UR NA 27-04-1989 10-07-2012 25-01-2018

156 YDEFMP JUDE BENNY.C UR NA 16-03-1989 28-02-2014 09-08-2017

157 DMUKIO G.SENTHIL KUMAR OBC NA 11-02-1980 04-02-2010 09-08-2017

158 LNOZIL PAWAN KUMAR OBC NA 10-05-1993 10-07-2014 05-10-2018

159 SGFBOQ D.SATHYAN UR NA 04-06-1974 10-11-2006 04-10-2018

160 BFPRKO R.LAKSHMI UR NA 24-07-1997 01-01-2019 01-01-2019

161 MCSNID S.PUSHPARAJ UR NA 29-12-1982 13.03.2013 05-10-2018

162 OSOJRC M.RADHAKRISHNAN SC NA 03-11-1981 02-08-2013 05-10-2018

163 ZOODCL SUNEETH.S UR NA 13-04-1988 11-10-2018 23-11-2021

164 TKWDOF KALAIVANI OBC NA 03-04-1992 14-12-2021 14-12-2021

165 JUMBEN G Wilfred Zechariah OBC NA 05.12.1987 05.12.2009 26.02.2022

166 REQIFF D. Sridhar SC
NA

02.02.1972 19.03.1997
25.05.2022 
(Re-instead)

167 JXWUPH P Revathi SC
NA

01.06.1987
22.10.2018/ 
02.01.2021

15.07.2022

168 PDHYOX A.MAHESH SC NA 23.12.1992 27.11.2013 07.07.2022

169 GHIIED Vikash Rajak SC NA 01.08.1989 05.07.2014 11.07.2022
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170 EUHUZO Vijay Kumar Bairwa SC NA 01.06.1985 05.07.2014 20.04.2022

171 MBEOTJ P. ILAYA PRABU SC NA 05.07.1989 02.03.2013 27.04.2022

172 YIMKMB Kundan Mukar SC NA 25.11.1988 16.05.2013 29.04.2024

173 BCXLDQ MUKESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 06.07.1992 15.08.2014 20.04.2022

174 TINJMB LAXMAN MEENA ST NA 29.12.1992 15.08.2014 18.05.2022

175 URYKGX S.RAMESH OBC NA 30.05.1977 23.01.2014 19.05.2022

176 NGWKLY D.SANKAR OBC NA 02.07.1984 28.01.2009 19.07.2022

177 ASTSGW MANKHUSH MEENA ST NA 11/07/1994 23.12.2015 19.04.2022

178 JHSNRD AMIT KUMAR SINGH UR NA 07.10.1982 24.12.2015 11.07.2022

179 URJUJE PREM SINGH MEENA ST NA 07.12.1992 24.12.2015 02.06.2022

180 FLTPGH PRAMOD KUMAR OBC NA 01-08-1995 12-12-2015 28.05.2022

181 IYZPDO RAKESH KUMAR OBC NA 12.10.1995 24.12.2015 12.05.2022

182 OLKAJC VED PRAKASH GAUTAM UR NA 08.10.1986 24.12.2015 23.04.2022

183 RAZFFQ BHUDEO KUMAR UR NA 15/09/1988 24.12.2015 15.06.2022

184 ORHAHZ JITENDRA KUMAR UR NA 13/11/1995 24.12.2015 18.05.2022

185 UIHRLT PRAMOD KUMAR MAHATO OBC NA 05.05.1993 24.12.2015 18.05.2022

186 PQHBWG MANOJ KUMAR BHAGAT SC NA 21.01.1985 28.12.2015 02.06.2022

187 FUDUFE MAN SINGH MEENA ST NA 05-06-1992 28-12-2015 20.04.2022

188 JQUNUE VINOD KUMAR BAIRWA SC NA 01-02-1993 29-12-2015 20.04.2022

189 IABDKZ M.MAKESH SC NA 17.10.1990 28.07.2016 12.07.2022

190 WRFAKN RAJEEV KUMAR OBC NA 14.11.1994 05.08.2016 15.07.2022

191 KFUAYY KRISHNA KUMAR SC NA 03.07.1991 11.04.2017 19.04.2022

192 EAYQAJ VIJAY KUMAR PASWAN SC NA 04.03.1992 11.04.2017 19.04.2022

193 BILSLM KUMAR BEHERA SC NA 07.06.1992 11.04.2017 19.04.2022

194 GRPUJY PRAMOD MEENA ST NA 10/07/1985 11.04.2017 20.04.2022

195 HYPSCY MANIPATI SREERAMULU ST NA 03.06.1987 11.04.2017 19.04.2022195 HYPSCY MANIPATI SREERAMULU ST NA 03.06.1987 11.04.2017 19.04.2022

196 RYLHWK VEER SINGH MEENA ST NA 18.04.1992 11.04.2017 19.04.2022

197 OZPOBP MANKESH MEENA ST NA 29.06.1992 11.04.2017 19.04.2022

198 PYHXUD MUKESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 01.07.1990 14.04.2017 19.04.2022

199 QMSJYG K.AJAY BABU SC NA 17.11.1990 13.10.2017 19.04.2022

200 UXGQDW BRAJESHWAR KRISHNA SC NA 15.10.1994 19.08.2016 19.04.2022

201 CSSAXC SHANKAR PURTY UR NA 01-08-1990 16-12-2015 20.04.2022

202 IOMKTN MD.IMTIYAZ UR NA 29.05.1988 16.07.2016 13.05.2022

203 TLYFUF BANKTESH KUMAR OBC NA 10.01.1993 20.04.2017 20.04.2022

204 FJNQGG AJAY SINGH DHAKER OBC NA 10.08.1993 13.04.2023 13.04.2023

205 YZTSIA SANDEEP AGARWAL UR NA 05.11.1996 13.04.2023 13.04.2023

206 ZJALTL DHANANJAY KUMAR OBC NA 16.12.1996 13.04.2023 13.04.2023

207 DKZWDL JITENDRA KUMAR JENA OBC NA 02.01.1997 13.04.2023 13.04.2023

208 ARZECY ROSHAN KUMAR UR NA 05.07.1993 13.04.2023 13.04.2023

209 TZTJRO AMAR JEET SINGH SC NA 20.06.1994 13.04.2023 13.04.2023

210 XJNBWW MATHAN M SC NA 15.04.1991 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

211 QIRHQJ SURESHKUMAR G SC NA 30.11.1988 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

212 ORJJWN A ROBERT BABU OBC NA 24.09.1986 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

213 SDSLWH PUSHPA B ST NA 05.04.1988 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

214 GLEHTW SATHEESH M OBC NA 15.04.1987 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

215 EQYNOM SURESH N SC NA 25.06.1984 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

216 WDRXJU IMARAN S OBC NA 26.04.1989 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

217 FMQRRI BALAJI S OBC NA 05.11.1991 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

218 PDYGMM VANNIYARAJ S OBC NA 15.05.1988 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

219 WRSAXG RAJENDRAN D SC NA 20.02.1987 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

220 WTRIMP PERIYASAMY T ST NA 19.07.1987 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

221 HUZEQH D ABIRAHAM OBC NA 04.03.1991 16.05.2023 16.05.2023

222 TXQMYG RAJ KUMAR MARIK (IDMT) OBC NA  18.02.1996 10.05.2023 03.09.2024

223 CPATBX SUNKARI PYDIRAMU OBC OL(PwBD) 05.07.1992 27.06.2023 27.06.2023

224 QMYFWJ CHANDAN KUMAR OBC NA 05.01.2001 10.07.2023 10.07.2023

225 RGMIDT PANKAJ MISHRA UR
NA

15.10.1989
11.10.2017/ 
11.02.2018

05.03.2024
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To, 

 
 
 

  
  
  
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
APO/E/MAS 

 

 

 

        ANNEXURE-II 

 

SOUTHERN RAILWAY/ CHENNAI DIVISION 

 

 
Sub:Request for correction in Seniority list published-2026. 

 
****** 

 
      SeniorityNo:………………………………..     Department:……………………………… 

 

  Emp.No:…………………………………….       Emp.Name:……………………………….. 

Designation:……………………………….       ContactNo:…………………………………. 

SI. 
No Description Whether Correction required 

(Put Yes/No) 
Correction to 
be done & 
Reason 

1 Seniority Position as on 
01.01.2026  

  

2 Date of Birth   

3 Date of Appointment   
4 Date of Entry into Grade   
5 Any other like Community 

etc. 
  

 

Specify documentary proof in support of the above claim if any attached. 

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 4. 
 

 
Signature of the Employee 

 
 
 
 

Name of the Supervisory Official: 
Office Seal Signature: 
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